

IN THE COURT OF II ADDL. DISTRICT AND SESSIONS
(SPECIAL) JUDGE MANGALURU, D.K.

Special Case: 153/2020

PW: 6 (CW: 15)

Witness present and Duly Sworn on: 24.12.2025

Deposition of	:	Prem Kumar
Father/Husband Name	:	Thavar Singh Nayak
Age	:	32 years
Occupation	:	PC-850 of Bajpe P.S.
Resident Of	:	Mangaluru.

Examination in Chief by Public Prosecutor :-

1. From August 2016 to May 2022, I had worked in Konaje P.S.

2. On 20.02.2020, I was on Court duty. At 1.30 p.m. CW.20 called me and told to handover an FIR to the Court. I went to police station, took an FIR and handed over the same to Court at 5.45 p.m.

Cross-examination by Sri. MAM Advocate for Accused:-

Submits no cross-examination.

Re-examination: Nil.

(Computerized to my dictation in the open court)

ROI & AC

II Addl District and Sessions Judge,
Mangaluru, D.K.