

IN THE COURT OF II ADDL. DISTRICT AND SESSIONS
(SPECIAL) JUDGE MANGALURU, D.K.

Special Case: 153/2020

PW: 10 (CW: 14)

Witness present and Duly Sworn on: 27.01.2026

Deposition of	:	Ashok Kumar
Father/Husband Name	:	Rama Moolya
Age	:	58 years
Occupation	:	PC-941 of Ullala P.S.
Resident Of	:	Mangaluru.

Examination in Chief by Public Prosecutor :-

1. From 2015 to 2021, I had worked in Konaje P.S.

2. On 21.02.2020, I went along with IO to the spot. On the instructions of IO-CW.22, I secured CW.3-Sharath and PW.2-Hariprasad as Panchaas.

Cross-examination by Sri. MAM Advocate for Accused:-

3. I have not issued notice to the panchaas. I brought Sharath from his mobile shop, Mudipu. I secured Hariprasa from the spot. There are houses surrounding spot. I did not make an attempt to secure neighbors as panchaas. It is false to suggest that I did not secure Sharath and Hariprasad as

Panchaas. It is false to suggest that their signatures were taken in police station.

Re-examination: Nil.

(Computerized to my dictation in the open court)

ROI & AC

II Addl District and Sessions Judge,
Mangaluru, D.K.