

IN THE COURT OF THE II ADDL.DISTRICT & SESSIONS
JUDGE, D.K., MANGALURU

Dated this the 25th day of June 2026

Special Case No.153/2020

ORDER

This case pertaining to sexual offences against the women, therefore details are not revealed. Hence, Judgment/order not uploaded.

Sd/- xxxx

II Addl. Sessions Judge,
D.K., Mangaluru